
LEGAL NOTICE
NASSAU COUNTY BRIDGE AUTHORITY
LAWRENCE. NEW YORK
NOTICE OF TOLL RATE SCHEDULE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to the  New York State Public 
Authorities Law,  the Nassau County Bridge Authority on November 
17, 2022 established the following toll rates effective January 
1, 2023 for the Atlantic Beach Bridge:

Current New
Classification Rate: Rate: Rate:

Effective January 1, 2023-- All Passenger  Vehicles: 2.00$       3.00$       

                Once E-Z Pass is Implemented:

1. Passenger Vehicles -- Registered
within the confines of the County of Nassau will remain at: 2.00$       3.00$       

2. Passenger Vehicles-- Registered
outside the confines of the County of Nassau will increase to: 2.00$       4.00$       

3. Cash Transactions--for All  Passenger Vehicles not 
  utilizing E-Z Pass will increase to: 2.00$       4.00$       

4.  All Buses: 0.50$       3.00$       

5. Commercial Vans & Small Trucks
 (gross weight under 10,000 pounds-- estimated axle count 2): 4.00$       8.00$       

6. Medium-sized Trucks:
( gross weight 10,001 to 26,000 pounds--estimated axle count 3): 6.00$       12.00$     

7. Heavy Trucks:
( gross weight of 26,001 pounds and over-- estimated axle count 4 and over): 8.00$       16.00$     

8. 20 Trip Pass Cards
(Valid for Calendar Year 2023 only): 15.00$     30.00$     

9. Decal Renewals for 2023
Passenger Vehicles registered within confines of
 Nassau County: 130.00$         n/a

10. Decal Renewals 2023  
Passenger Vehicles registered outside confines of
 Nassau County: 175.00$          n/a

11. New  Annual Decals-- Passenger Vehicles 
 registered within confines of  Nassau County: 130.00$   199.00$   

12. New  Annual Decals-- Passenger Vehicles 
 registered outside confines of Nassau County: 175.00$   349.00$   

13. Transfer Fee: 25.00$     40.00$     

Conditions:

1. There will be no refund or credit in the event of 
loss or theft of the Annual Decal or the 20 Trip Pass Card,
or for Unused 20 Trip Pass card or Discontinued Use of
the Annual Decal.

2.  Pass Cards and Decals will be discontinued end of 
calendar year 2023.

3.  The Authority may permit Toll-Free Passage for any
persons or vehicles required to cross the Bridge on
Official Business as it shall determine proper in its
discretion.

Dated: December  1,  2022
Nassau County Bridge Authority
Lawrence, NY 11559


